the provisions set forth in Exhibit "A-2." 

(c) Maximum Amount. Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the
maximum payments for professional services under this Agreement shall not exceed 
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) in any given contract year through June 30, 2023, 
One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($145,000.00) in Fiscal Year 2023-2024, Sixty­
Eight Thousand Dollars ($68,000.00) in Fiscal Year 2024-2025, and Sixty-Five Thousand 

Dollars {$65,000.00) in Fiscal Year 2025-2026; provided, however, that such amounts 
shall not be construed as guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon 
services actually rendered and reimbursable expenses actually incurred. 

3. This Third Amendment represents all the changes to the Agreement agreed to by the